Town of Niles

5923 New Hope Road, Moravia, New York Tel: (315) 497-0066 ***** Fax: (315) 497-9952

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release – July 9, 2007

Contact: Diana Plue, Chair, Town of Niles Comprehensive Plan Committee Tel: (315) 406-4672 E-mail: dianacramer@yahoo.com

Niles Comprehensive Plan Public Meetings To Focus on Lake Issues

Niles, N.Y. – The next two public meetings (July and August) for the Town of Niles Comprehensive Plan will focus on lake issues such as water quality, recreation, lakeshore development, and public acces. All permanent and seasonal residents, business owners, landowners, and concerned citizens are invited to attend these meetings. Mark your calendars and plan on attending the following meetings:

Saturday, July 21 from 9 to 11 am	Saturday, August 18 from 9 to 11 am
Niles Town Hall	West Niles Fire Department
New Hope Road	Valentine Road

The Town of Niles Comprehensive Plan Committee (CPC) has already held two public meetings to date. The meetings have been well attended by residents, business owners, landowners and other concerned citizens. Members of the community have discussed the natural, cultural, and economic resources of the Town, in addition to the changes that they would like to see take place over the next several years. Members of the Comprehensive Plan Committee also led the audience in a lengthy discussion about the role of agriculture in the community, the challenges to sustaining farming for future generations, and the existing and proposed land use regulations in the Town.

The Town of Niles Comprehensive Plan will represent a compilation of ideas and recommendations from the public. Therefore, it is essential that members of the community participate in the planning process. The plan will help guide future growth and development, while maintaining the unique character of Niles. To help guide the planning process, the Central New York Regional Planning and Development Board (CNYRPDB) will serve as a consultant to the CPC.

For more information about the Town of Niles Comprehensive Plan contact Diana Plue at (315) 406-4672 or dianacramer@yahoo.com.